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Re: Wood County
Northwestern W & S-Bairdstown
Community Public Water System
PWSID# 0H8703903

August 2, 2010

Mr. Jerry Greiner, Executive Director
Northwestern Water & Sewer District
12560 Middleton Pike
P. 0. Box 348
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

SUBJECT: CCR VIOLATIONS

Ohio EPA received the 2009 consumer Confidence Report (CCR) for the Northwestern Water
and Sewer- Bairdstown on June 30, 2010. The CCR was reviewed for the required content.
Based on our review, the Northwestern Water and Sewer- Bairdstown public water system is in
violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to
comply with the CCR requirements. The following violations were noted:

The required License to Operate status was missing. See Section 18 of the CCR
Instruction Guide for this mandatory paragraph.

Be sure to correct the violations as needed in your next CCR. As a reminder, the CCR for
calendar year 2010 must be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2011. A copy of the
CCR and a completed Certification Form must be submitted to the NWDO by July 1, 2011

The CCR template and instruction guide is accessible on our website at
www.epa. state. oh. us/ddagw.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other mailer involving your water system,
please feel free to contact me at this office (419) 373-3089 or via email at
jill. schiefer@epa.ohio.gov

Sincerely,

QO2.kt4
Jill A. Schiefer	 L-)
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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pc: Wood County Health Department
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